

GAHC010187792025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)./56/2025

SMRITIKANA PAUL
W/O SRI SIDHARTHA MITRA, VILL- CHOTOLAKUTHI, P.S.- BAKSHIRHAT,
DIST- COOCHBEHAR, WEST BENGAL

VERSUS

SIDHARTHA MITRA
S/O LATE SUSHIL MITRA, R/O BONGAIGAON TOWN WARD NO-12 (NEAR
LEELA GAS GODOWN), P.O.- BONGAIGAON, P.S.- BONGAIGAON, DIST-
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR F HAQUE, MR A ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

27.08.2025

Heard Mr. F. Haque, the learned counsel representing the petitioner.

Issue Notice.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D.

List after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant