

GAHC010187792025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Tr.P.(C)./56/2025

SMRITIKANA PAUL
W/O SRI SIDHARTHA MITRA, VILL- CHOTOLAKUTHI, P.S.- BAKSHIRHAT,
DIST- COOCHBEHAR, WEST BENGAL

VERSUS

SIDHARTHA MITRA
S/O LATE SUSHIL MITRA, R/O BONGAIGAON TOWN WARD NO-12 (NEAR
LEELA GAS GODOWN), P.O.- BONGAIGAON, P.S.- BONGAIGAON, DIST-
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR F HAQUE, MR A ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B J MUKHERJEE, MS R SAHA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 16.03.2026

As prayed for by Ms. S. Paul, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, which is not opposed by Mr. F. Hoque, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, re-list the matter on 27.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant